INDEMNIFICATION AGREEMENT

Host Organization and/or Event Organizer agree, in consideration of the granting of this Application and Special Event Permit for:

		to be held on		
	Event Name		Event Date(s)	
by		of		
,	Event Organizer/Primary Applicant		Host Organization	

Host Organization and/or Event Organizer(s) agree to defend, indemnify and hold harmless the City of Astoria, and the City of Astoria's employees, officers, managers, agents, council members, and volunteers harmless from any and all losses, damages, claims for damage, liability, lawsuits, judgment expense and cost(s) arising from any injury or death to any person or damage to any property including all reasonable costs for investigation and defense thereof (including, but not limited to, attorney fees, costs and expert fees) arising out of or attributed to the issuance of Applicant's Special Event Permit regardless of where the injury, death or damage may occur, unless such injury, death or damage is caused by the sole negligence or willful misconduct of the City.

Host Organization and/or Event Organizer agree to provide satisfactory evidence of, and shall thereafter maintain during the specified special event, such insurance policies and coverages in the types, limits, forms, and ratings required by the City's Risk Manager or City Attorney or their designee.

Host Organization and/or Event Organizer hereby requests waiver of insurance under the prohibitive cost exemption. Note: This waiver is offered only to Block Party/Neighborhood Event Applicants.

Print Name

 \square

Title

Signature

Date